



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Customer Inquiries

Overseas Marketing Dept. A Overseas Marketing Division Public Utility Systems Group Mitsubishi Electric Corporation www.MitsubishiElectric.com/ssl/contact/bu/ transportation/form www.MitsubishiElectric.com/bu/transportation No. 3303

Media Inquiries

Public Relations Division Mitsubishi Electric Corporation prd.gnews@nk.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp

www.MitsubishiElectric.com/news/

Mitsubishi Electric to Supply Additional Traction Systems for Nederlandse Spoorwegen's New Generation Electric Multiple Unit Trains

New order will help strengthen the company's transportation systems business in Europe

TOKYO, September 19, 2019 – <u>Mitsubishi Electric Corporation</u> (TOKYO: 6503) announced today that it has been awarded a contract by Spanish train builder Construcciones y Auxiliar de Ferrocarriles, S.A. (CAF) to supply high tech traction equipment for 88 Sprinter New Generation (SNG) Electric Multiple Unit trains for the Dutch rail operator Nederlandse Spoorwegen. With the company having already received an order to supply electrical equipment for 118 of the new train units in FY2015 (April 1, 2014 - March 31, 2015), this brings to 206 the number of SNG trains in which Mitsubishi Electric's traction equipment will be deployed, comprising a total of 706 cars. In partnership with the German branch of Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V., Mitsubishi Electric aims to strengthen its transportation systems business in Europe by means of this latest order, which is due for delivery between FY2021 (April 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021) and FY 2023 (April 1, 2022 - March 31, 2023).



Sprinter New Generation (Nederlandse Spoorwegen)



Nederlandse Spoorwegen and CAF selected Mitsubishi Electric to supply the equipment for the additional 88 trains following an evaluation of the traction equipment delivered as part of the original contract, which is

already in use in trains running on the Dutch rail network. This revealed energy savings and other efficiencies resulting from the reduced equipment footprint and regenerative breaking of the Mitsubishi Electric traction equipment, which are helping to ensure stable and safe operation of the trains.

Customer	Construcciones y Auxiliar de Ferrocarriles, S.A.
Project Volume	Supply of traction equipment for 88 Sprinter New Generation Electric Multiple Unit
	trains (traction motors, VVVF inverters)
Delivery	FY2021 (April 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021) - FY 2023 (April 1, 2022 - March 31, 2023)

About Nederlandse Spoorwegen

Name	Nederlandse Spoorwegen (Dutch Railways)
Founded	1938
Headquarters	Utrecht, Netherlands
Network size	About 3,200 km

###

About Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

With nearly 100 years of experience in providing reliable, high-quality products, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) is a recognized world leader in the manufacture, marketing and sales of electrical and electronic equipment used in information processing and communications, space development and satellite communications, consumer electronics, industrial technology, energy, transportation and building equipment. Embracing the spirit of its corporate statement, Changes for the Better, and its environmental statement, Eco Changes, Mitsubishi Electric endeavors to be a global, leading green company, enriching society with technology. The company recorded a revenue of 4,519.9 billion yen (US\$ 40.7 billion*) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2019. For more information visit:

www.MitsubishiElectric.com

*At an exchange rate of 111 yen to the US dollar, the rate given by the Tokyo Foreign Exchange Market on March 31, 2019